

TITLE I. GENERAL PROVISIONS OF THE ZONE CIVIL CODE ORDINANCE

CHAPTER 1. ESTABLISHMENT OF THE ZONE

Section 1. Establishment

The Green Earth Zone is hereby established pursuant to this Ordinance, as a special jurisdiction under the sovereignty of the Catawba Nation.

Section 2. Physical Location

The Executive Committee shall designate an area within the existing Green Earth site to serve as the physical location of the Green Earth Zone. The Executive Committee may modify the boundaries of the Green Earth Zone as needed, subject to the terms of any contract, agreement, or other written instrument to which the Nation is a party.

